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Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 
 

TITLE
Total - Immigrant 

status and period of 
immigration

Non-
immigrant 
population

Immigrant 
population

Before 
1961

1961-
1970

1971-
1980

1981-
1990

1991-
2001

1991-
1995

1996-
2001

Non-
permanent 
residents

Total - Total 
population by visible 
minority groups

37,100 34,600 2,380 305 385 430 495 770 380 390 120 

Total visible 
minority population 1,545 505 990 10 50 185 255 490 230 255 55 

Chinese 250 115 130 10 10 35 40 35 20 20 10 

South Asian 190 70 115 0 10 25 50 25 10 20 10 

Black 175 75 95 0 10 20 30 40 15 25 0 

Filipino 465 95 350 0 10 55 55 225 105 125 20 

Latin American 55 10 45 0 0 10 15 25 0 15 0 

Southeast Asian 190 50 140 0 0 25 45 70 45 20 0 

Arab 80 25 60 0 0 10 15 40 25 15 0 

West Asian 15 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 

Korean 20 10 15 0 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 

Japanese 40 25 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 

Visible minority, 
n.i.e. 20 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 10 0 

Multiple visible 
minorities 30 20 15 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 

All others 35,555 34,100 1,390 290 330 250 240 280 145 135 65 


